© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3068_F5A • 9/21/2016 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Low inductive MKT capacitors in parallel construction
with a ceramic varistor in a single case provide superior
suppression results
•	 Approvals: AEC–Q200, ISO 7637
•	 Rated voltage: 18 – 63 VDC

F5A Series Metallized Polyester Film
with Integrated Ceramic Varistor, 18 – 63 VDC
Part Number System
F5A H C 4100 DQ A 6 K
Series
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Lead Spacing
(mm)
Capacitance Code (pF)
Lead and
Packaging Code
Varistor Voltage
Vv @ 1 mA
Size Code
Capacitance
Tolerance
Film
Capacitor/
Ceramic
Varistor Unit
B = 18
H = 25
J = 30
N = 45
C = 50
D = 63
C = 5
F = 10
Digits 2 – 4 indicate
the first three digits of
the capacitance value.
First digit indicates the
number of zeros to be
added.
See Ordering
Options Table
See Varistor
Voltage Table
See Dimension
Table
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Circuit Diagram
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3068_F5A • 9/21/2016 2
Low Voltage Transient Suppression
F5A Series Metallized Polyester Film with Integrated Ceramic Varistor, 18 – 63 VDC
Ordering Options Table
Lead Spacing
Nominal (mm) Type of Leads and Packaging Lead Length
(mm)
Lead and
Packaging
Code
5
Standard Lead and Packaging Options
Bulk (Bag) – Short Leads 4 +2/-0 AA
Ammo Pack H0= 18.5 +/-0.5 DQ
Other Lead and Packaging Options
Bulk (Bag) – Long Leads 17 +1/-2 Z3
Tape & Reel (Standard Reel) H0= 18.5 +/-0.5 CK
10
Standard Lead and Packaging Options
Bulk (Bag) – Short Leads 4 +2/-0 AA
Ammo Pack H0= 18.5 +/-0.5 DQ
Other Lead and Packaging Options
Bulk (Bag) – Long Leads 17 +1/-2 Z3
Tape & Reel (Large Reel) H0= 18.5 +/-0.5 CK
Dimensions – Millimeters
L B
H
d